# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM789478

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900745898

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Campos Foods, LLC		09/21/2022	Limited Liability Company: TENNESSEE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MAS MARKETING HOLDING COMPANY, LLC	
Street Address:	2063 Memorial Park Drive	
City:	Gainesville	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30504	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3767844	QUICK'N EAT	
Registration Number:	6084203	QUICK'N EAT	

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 4046856929

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4048153628

Email: rlunsford@sgrlaw.com, mbedsole@sgrlaw.com

Correspondent Name: J. Rodgers Lunsford III

Address Line 1: 1105 West Peachtree Street, N.E.

Address Line 2: Suite 1000

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

NAME OF SUBMITTER:J. Rodgers Lunsford IIISIGNATURE:/JRL/DATE SIGNED:02/24/2023

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=QUICK 'N EAT - Executed Assignment (003)#page1.tif source=QUICK 'N EAT - Executed Assignment (003)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007982 FRAME: 0438

900752788

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Campos Foods, LLC, a Tennessee limited liability company ("Assignor"),

has adopted and used the mark "Quick'N Eat" ("Mark") which is the subject of U.S. Registration

Nos. 3,767,844 and 6,084,203 ("Registrations"); and

WHEREAS, MAS Marketing Holding Company, LLC, a Georgia Limited Liability

Company ("Assignee"), 2063 Memorial Park Drive, Gainesville, Georgia 30504, is desirous of

acquiring the Mark and the Registrations;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of

which is hereby acknowledged, Campos Foods, LLC, does hereby assign unto MAS Marketing

Holding Company, LLC, (i) all right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the Registrations

together with the good will symbolized thereby and the right to sue in Assignee's own name for

injunctive relief and to recover damages for past, present, and future infringements; (ii) any and

all trademarks, trade names, business names, service marks, trade dress, copyrights, product

specifications, formulas, owned or used by Sellers in connection or association with Sellers'

"Quick 'N Eat!" brand products; and (iii) all domain names, urls, website names, social media

username/account names/handles, and/or email address owned by Assignor in connection or

association with Assignor's "Quick 'N Eat!" brand products for use prospectively after 23rd day

of September, 2022.

[SIGNATURES ON NEXT SUCCEEDING PAGE]

SGR/40818866.1

# COUNTERPART SIGNATURE PAGE TO ASSIGNMENT OF MARK, REGISTRATIONS, AND INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have hereunto affixed hand and seal this 21st day of September, 2022.

Campos Foods, LLC (SEAL)

By:

Carl George, Manager

By:

**RECORDED: 01/24/2023** 

Charles George, Manager

SGR/40818866.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007982 FRAME: 0440